O 00 N OO L p W N B

[
o

[EEY
[

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLUTION NO. R17-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH,
FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO
SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
BOYNTON BEACH AND THE BOYNTON BEACH COMMUNITY
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE CRA FUNDING OF A
COMMUNITY STANDARDS OUTREACH COORDINATOR FOR
FY 16/17 IN ANAMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $134,000.00; AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, at the January 10, 2017 CRA Board meeting an Interlocal Agreement
was approved to provide funding for a Community Standards Outreach Coordinator position

for the FY 16/17; and

WHEREAS, on August 17, 2016, the CRA Board voted to fund a Community

Standards Outreach Coordinator position as part of the CRA’s Clean & Safe Program; and

WHEREAS, the position is part of the Community Standards Division at the City
which reports to the Fire Department and the position will be dedicated to the Community

Redevelopment Area to concentrate on issues within the CRA District; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Boynton Beach, upon
recommendation of staff and the CRA Board, deems it to be in the best interests of the
residents and citizens of the City of Boynton Beach to approve the Interlocal Agreement
between the City of Boynton Beach and the Boynton Beach Community Redevelopment
Agency regarding the CRA funding of a Community Standards Outreach Coordinator for

Fiscal Year 2016/17 in an amount not to exceed $134,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF

THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA, THAT:



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Section 1. Each Whereas clause set forth above is true and correct and

incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 2. The City Commission of the City of Boynton Beach, Florida does
hereby approve and authorize the Mayor to sign the Interlocal Agreement between the City of
Boynton Beach and the Boynton Beach Community Redevelopment Agency for the CRA
funding of a Community Standards Outreach Coordinator for Fiscal Year 2016/17 in an

amount not to exceed $134,000.00, a copy of said Interlocal Agreement is attached hereto as

Exhibit “A”.
Section 3. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of ,2017.
CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA
YES NO
Mayor — Steven B. Grant
Vice Mayor — Mack McCray
Commissioner — Justin Katz
Commissioner — Christina L. Romelus
Commissioner — Joe Casello
VOTE
ATTEST:

Judith A. Pyle, CMC
City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)



