1	RESOLUTION NO. R17
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH AND THE BOYNTON BEACH COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FOR THE CRA FUNDING OF A COMMUNITY STANDARDS OUTREACH COORDINATOR FOR FY 16/17 IN ANAMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$134,000.00; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
10	WHEREAS, at the January 10, 2017 CRA Board meeting an Interlocal Agreement
11	was approved to provide funding for a Community Standards Outreach Coordinator position
12	for the FY 16/17; and
13	WHEREAS, on August 17, 2016, the CRA Board voted to fund a Community
14	Standards Outreach Coordinator position as part of the CRA's Clean & Safe Program; and
15	WHEREAS, the position is part of the Community Standards Division at the City
16	which reports to the Fire Department and the position will be dedicated to the Community
17	Redevelopment Area to concentrate on issues within the CRA District; and
18	WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Boynton Beach, upon
19	recommendation of staff and the CRA Board, deems it to be in the best interests of the
20	residents and citizens of the City of Boynton Beach to approve the Interlocal Agreement
21	between the City of Boynton Beach and the Boynton Beach Community Redevelopment
22	Agency regarding the CRA funding of a Community Standards Outreach Coordinator for
23	Fiscal Year 2016/17 in an amount not to exceed \$134,000.00.
24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF
25	THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA, THAT:

26	Section 1. Each Whereas clause set forth above is true and correct and
27	incorporated herein by this reference.
28	Section 2. The City Commission of the City of Boynton Beach, Florida does
29	hereby approve and authorize the Mayor to sign the Interlocal Agreement between the City of
30	Boynton Beach and the Boynton Beach Community Redevelopment Agency for the CRA
31	funding of a Community Standards Outreach Coordinator for Fiscal Year 2016/17 in an
32	amount not to exceed \$134,000.00, a copy of said Interlocal Agreement is attached hereto as
33	Exhibit "A".
34	<b>Section 3.</b> That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage.
35	PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2017.
36	CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA
37	
38 39	YES NO
40	Mayor – Steven B. Grant
41 42	Vice Mayor – Mack McCray
43 44	Commissioner – Justin Katz
45 46	Commissioner – Christina L. Romelus
47 48 49	Commissioner – Joe Casello
50 51	VOTE
52 53	ATTEST:
54 55	
56	Judith A. Pyle, CMC
57 58	City Clerk
59 60	(Corporate Seal)